Decision No. 18325

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
JOHN SHRODE for a certificate of)
public convenience and necessity)
to operate a motor freight service)
between Los Angeles and Coachella)
Valley and Coachella Valley points to)
Los Angeles.

Application No.12011

ORIGINAL.

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.17819, dated December 30, 1926, and issued on Application No.12011, granted to John Shrode a certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing him to operate an auto trucking service between -

- 1- Los Angeles and Coachella Valley for the transportation of lumber, hardware, plaster, lubricating oil and certain other commodities;
- 2- San Bernardino, Colton and Riverside and intermediate points and Coachella Valley for the transportation of grain, cement and tile, and
- 3- Banning and Coachella Valley for the transportation of flour, all movements to be in 10 ton lots, or more, and from one consignor to one consignee, and

WHEREAS, among the provisions contained in the order in Decision No.17819 is the following:

Applicant shall within a period of not to exceed ten (10) days from date hereof file his written acceptance of the certificate herein granted; shall file, in duplicate tariff of rates, rules and regulations within a period of not to exceed twenty (20) days from date hereof, and time schedules, such tariffs of rates, rules and regulations and time schedules to be identical with those attached to the application, as amended, and/or acceptable to the Commission and shall commence operation of the service herein authorized within a period of not to exceed thirty (30) days from date hereof; and

WHEREAS, said John Shrode was advised by the Commission under date of January 6, 1927, and again under date of February 15, 1927, of the requirements of said order, on each occasion the Commission forwarding tariff and time schedule forms and a blank form of acceptance, and

WHEREAS, notwithstanding such advice and instructions neither John Shrode nor his Attorney, Duke Stone, has filed the required acceptance and tariffs and time schedules, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to John Shrode in Decision No.17819 be and the same hereby is revoked.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 3 day of

Mean 1927.